	Docket No 1 7175-68092/68093		
FURM PTC 1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 05-04-2001			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENT Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 4.33.01	SONLY		
Tab settings + + V V	• • 101701307 -		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy mereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minnesota Scientific, Inc. 1100 New Brighton Boulevard Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1660	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The OR Group, Inc. Internal Address		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Query Yes Version No	APR 2 3 2001		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 531 Main Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Acton State: MA ZIP: 01720		
Execution Date: March 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5 759 374		
	5,758,374 5,836,559		
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Ronald S. Henderson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00 ビ		
Internal Address: BARNES & THORNBURG	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
ilian de la contrata de la Contrata de la contrata	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	10-0435		
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>Ronald S. Henderson</u>, Reg. No. 43, 669 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversite 	Signature Date		

REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Minnesota Scientific, Inc., a Minnesota, U.S.A., corporation having an office and place of business at 1100 New Brighton Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1660 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over effective as of the date indicated below to The OR Group, Inc., an Indiana, U.S.A., corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,758,374 entitled PORTABLE TABLE ASSEMBLY and 5,836,559 entitled CLAMP FOR SECURING A POLE TO A STATIONARY OBJECT; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; in and to any divisional, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

MINNE	ESOTA SCIENTIFIC, I	NC.
< By:	BUN	
Printe	d Name: Steven	Levahn
Title:	CEO	
Date:	3-9-01	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Minwork)
1) SS:
COUNTY OF 14 mmni)

۵

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this $\underline{9^{12}}$ day of $\underline{12001}$, 2001.

My Commission E	xpires:	
	Notary Public	
Resident of	<u>Sean lear</u> Printed Name	
RSH02707	SEAN REARNEY	
	≥ uuliin maanaan sa	PATENT

REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 04/23/2001